

## City of Mountain View

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-180

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/6/2017

Title: Designation of a Voting Delegate and Alternate for the League of California Cities Annual Conference

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. ATT 1 - Voting Delegate Letter and Form

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

6/6/2017 1 City Council

## <u>Designation of a Voting Delegate and Alternate for the League of California Cities Annual Conference</u>.

It is recommended that the City Council designate Mayor Ken S. Rosenberg as the Voting Delegate and Vice Mayor Lenny Siegel as the Alternate for the Business Session of the League of California Cities Annual Conference.